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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:34:00AM

Kings County

 8,371 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 259 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 FEDERAL

 140 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,828 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (58)

Total Applicable Ballots  8,770 

 5,170 ADAM BAUMEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,689 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 367 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 185 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (INDEPENDENCE)

 35 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REFORM)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHAEL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,457 

Unrecorded  313 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:34:00AM

Richmond County

 25,535 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,146 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 63 FEDERAL

 213 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,958 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (63)

Total Applicable Ballots  26,895 

 8,668 ADAM BAUMEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,282 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,468 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 676 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (INDEPENDENCE)

 191 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REFORM)

 1 ANN MAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASHLEY F. ZANNATTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CLIFF HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA KAFLYARSKAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BOGLONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK W. CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSHAS COCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,314 

Unrecorded  581 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:34:00AM

Total for Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District)

 33,906 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,405 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 121 FEDERAL

 353 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,786 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (121)

Total Applicable Ballots  35,665 

 13,838 ADAM BAUMEL (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,971 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REPUBLICAN)

 1,835 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (CONSERVATIVE)

 861 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (INDEPENDENCE)

 226 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (REFORM)

 1 ANN MAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASHLEY F. ZANNATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CLIFF HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHAEL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG GUTFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRINA KAFLYARSKAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BOGLONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KEMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK W. CASNER (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSHAS COCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,771 

Unrecorded  894 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the Assembly (64th Assembly District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2018 10:34:00AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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